FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	01-06-20	·03	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)			R SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States P	a.c.,, and 10232822	25 :: Please record t	the attached original docu	uments or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert DELMERICO Gautam SINHA Yan LIU 12 - 27 - 02		2. Name and GENERA Buildi One Re	d address of receiving places of receiving places. L ELECTRIC COMPA	Darty(ies):
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: December 20,		Additional pa	nme(s) & address(es) at	ttached? NO
4. Application number(s) or paten		Additional na	The(s) & address(es) at	.tacried: 210
If this is being filed together w		e execution dat	e of the application is:	December 20, 2002
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Pa	atent Number(s):	
10,3296	.84			
		pers attached? NO)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be			nber of applications/par (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	tents involved: 1
Michael D. Kaminsk FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W Washington, D.C.		X Check E	Enclosed to deposit account	-0741
wasnington, b.c.		E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle is a true copy of the original document fees which may be required in this michael D. Kaminski	dge and belief, the forego ment. The Commissione is matter to the above-ide	oing information	horized to charge any a	nd any attached copy additional recordation December 27, 2002
Name of person signing		Signature	ı	Date
	Total number of pages	including cove	er sheet, attachments,	and document: 3
2/31/2002 NABRHAN1 00000016 10329684 3 FC:8021 40.0	0 90			

002.944986.1

PATENT REEL: 013617 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT deration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of Delmerico Sinha	Attorney Docket No. 040849/0208
Delmerico Sinha	
Sinha	onsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
	of 6 Elm Place, Clifton Park, N.Y. 12065
	of 21 Michelle Drive, Clifton Park, N.Y. 12065 of 1455 Dorwaldt Blyd, B4A4, Schenectzdy, N.Y.
	12308
	of -s
	of of
	of
	of
	of
	of_
	of
	of of
	of
	of
	of
n and to the improvements in:	poration, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
	TION CONTROL FOR MICROGRID APPLICATIONS
040849/02	208 (RD 124189)
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm win to me respecting said improvements and testify in a and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and	nts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm win to me respecting said improvements and testify in a and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm win to me respecting said improvements and testify in a and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and res, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and an assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date New York SS:	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and respecting said improvements and testify in a sasigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermhus e-named Lilett Mismesses uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico 20
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in any and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and saigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Laboratory SS:	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico 20
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and respecting said improvements and testify in a sasigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermhus e-named Lilett Mismesses uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico 20
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and respecting said improvements and testify in a sasigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermhus e-named Lilett Mismesses uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to a	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico 20
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater it to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermine enamed Litert Medicales, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its repatent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico Robert Delmerico 20_2, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free [Notary Public]
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater it to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermine enamed Litert Medicales, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its repatent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico Robert Delmerico 20 27, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free [Notary Public] JEAN G. MYERS
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater it to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in a grand reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and reissue, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper Date SS: Authority day of Missermine enamed Litert Medicales, who acknowledged to a for the purposes therein set forth.	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its repatent protection for said improvements in all countries. Robert Delmerico Robert Delmerico 20_2, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free [Notary Public]
and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater it to said General Electric Company, or its successors ation, but at the expense of said Company, I will common to me respecting said improvements and testify in g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and said; assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper 20 2002.	or assigns and agree that on request and without further nunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

DEC SØ SØØS 13:28 LK CE COKLOKHIE K-D

REEL: 013617 FRAME: 0146

1. 70 4 - 2 - 200	Genter Sh
Date Date	Gautam Sinha
State of New Hord SS: County of Jehnselman SS: This	Gautam Sinha
12/20/2002 Date	Yan Liu
State of <u>New Yard</u> SS: County of <u>Islands Say</u>	
This day of Generally above-named Generally above-named executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.	. 20 0 2, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free Ocasu & Myles
	(Notary Public) JEAN Q. MITTERS Motory Public to Grant of Flore With Conflict School State of Flore No. Order School State of Flore My Constitution Explanation 11, 1990

002,919876.1

DEC 20 2002 13:58 FR GE CORPORATE R-D 518 3877592 TO 812026725399 P.03/07

REEL: 013617 FRAME: 0147